RESOLUTION NO. 2014-402

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF NAGA, THE NATIONAL ANTI-POVERTY COMMISSION, THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR & LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG)-REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V, AND THE COMMUNITY BASED MONITORING SYSTEM NETWORK TEAM WITH RESPECT TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RAPID COMMULTY-BASED MONITORING SYSTEM:

Sponsor: Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the letter dated October 27, 2014 of His Honor, the City Mayor, requesting ratification of the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga, the National Anti-Poverty Commission, the Department of the Interior & Local Government (DILG)-Regional Office No. V, and the Community Based Monitoring System Network Team with respect to the implementation of the Rapid community-Based Monitoring System;

WHEREAS, copy of the said Memorandum of Agreement is hereto attached as integral part of this resolution;

WHEREAS, finding the said Memorandum of Agreement to be in order and necessary in the furtherance of the city government's initiatives towards poverty alleviation;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy, seconded by Hon. Elmer s. Baldemoro;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to ratify the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga, the National Anti-Poverty Commission, the Department of the Interior & Local Government (DILG)-Regional Office No. V, and the Community Based Monitoring System Network Team with respect to the implementation of the Rapid Community-Based Monitoring System.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the city Mayor for his information, the National Anti-Poverty Commission through Undersecretary Florencia Dorotan, the Department of the Interior & Local Government (DILG)-Regional Office No. V through OIC-Regional Director Elouisa T. Pastor, and the Community Based Monitoring System Network Team through Dr. Celia M. Reyes, for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.

Adopted: November 4, 2014

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

GABRIEL H. BORDADO JR. Acting City Vice Mayor

& Presiding Officer